

Welcome to Brookstone's after school program, Brookstone Extended. Our goal is to create as much continuity as possible between the rituals, routines, and expectations of the classroom experience and that of Extended. Our Extended teachers will work to create the same sense of community that supports rigorous academic and social-emotional learning, encourages risk taking, and allows room to recover from mistakes that children experience during the regular school day. We call this the Brookstone Experience, and we want this for children in all aspects of their time at Brookstone.

To make this possible, we have invested in more full-time faculty and staff and created new positions. This allows us to maintain lower teacher-student ratios; provide more structured activities that support and build on the school curriculum in literacy, math, science, and motor development; and continue the sense of community developed in the classroom. These new positions include:

- Extended Coordinator
- Associate Teachers in every classroom who stay with their students until 3:00
- Extended Teachers

Along with the upgrades described above, we have maintained aspects of the service that parents appreciate. We still allow pick-ups at any time after Lunch Bunch. We are planning exciting offerings for Cub Club activities and experiences. It is our goal to ensure that your child's Extended Day experience is not only fun, but is truly an extension of the learning and the joy of a Brookstone education.

BROOKSTONE EXTENDED FEES

Drop-ins are welcome and will be charged an hourly rate of \$15 per hour. The Brookstone Extended hours and fees, which are billed to your Brookstone Student Account, are as follows:

Brookstone Extended Day Fee Structure	Hourly	Per Day	Annual Contract Fee
Late Start Wednesday (7:30 AM-8:45 AM).	N/A	\$15.00	N/A
3K & Pre-K Lunch Bunch Monday - Friday (12:00 PM-1:00 PM).	\$15.00	N/A	\$2,100.00
3K & Pre-K Tuesday, Wednesday, and Thursday (12:00 PM-3:00 PM)	\$15.00	N/A	\$3,150.00
3K & Pre-K Monday - Friday (12:00 PM-3:00 PM)	\$15.00	N/A	\$5,250.00
3K & Pre-K Tuesday, Wednesday, and Thursday (12:00 PM-6:00 PM)	\$15.00	N/A	\$5,040.00
3K & Pre-K Monday - Friday (12:00 PM-6:00 PM)	\$15.00	N/A	\$8,400.00
Kindergarten through 5th grade students Monday - Friday (3:00 PM–6:00 PM).	\$15.00	N/A	\$5,250.00
Middle School Extended Day (3:45 PM - 5:00 PM)	N/A	\$15.00	N/A

Brookstone Extended charges late fees when a child is picked up after 6:00 PM. For pick-ups after 6:00 PM, there will be a \$30.00 late charge.

For more information about the Brookstone Extended program, please contact your division head or the Brookstone Extended Coordinator.